

# SISKIYOU COUNTY

## **Behavioral Health Board**

### **MINUTES**

OF THE SISKIYOU COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES BOARD Regular Meeting – Monday, October 16, 2023 3:30pm 2060 Campus Drive, Yreka, CA 96067

Members of the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board met on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023 in person. Chairperson Harris called the meeting to order at 3:30 p.m.

#### **Roll Call**

Board Members Chairperson Ed Harris, Supervisor Nancy Ogren, Lise Rogers, Earl Chancellor and Paul Contreras were present. Dee McGuffey was absent.

Oral Comments from the Public on Non-Agenda Item: None

Minute Approval: Chancellor motioned to approve the Minutes from September 18, Ogren seconded.

Ayes: Harris, Ogren, Chancellor, Rogers, Contreras Nays: None Abstain: None

**Oral Comments from the Board on Non-Agenda Item:** Contreras shared that he attended two workshops through CalBHBC and he recommends other members to attend.

**Department Update:** Dr. Collard provided an update on MHSA Payment Reform which comprises one-third of Behavioral Health funding and informed the Board that a portion of the funding is flexible and she will be submitting an expenditure proposal to the Board of Supervisors next month. Collard also reviewed LPS Reform explaining how conservatorships work and the changes taking place. *Action Item: Collard will provide the BH Board with the funding proposal for the BOS.* 

### **Agenda Items:**

<u>Data Notebook:</u> Collard presented the Board with the Data Notebook outline and stated that she will be working on gathering the data needed for submission in November.

MHSA CSS. Eric Jauregui, MHSA Coordinator, discussed the CSS component of MHSA and reviewed the different outreaches and focus groups that are completed. Discussion on where the community engagement surveys are offered and additional ideas to improve the quantity of responses. Ogren stated that she would like to see different County departments working together on some of the issues brought forward. Jauregui informed the Board that Behavioral Health is working on a collaboration with other departments regarding Suicide Prevention and that additional collaborations were being discussed.

#### **Future Agenda Items:**

Family Resource Center for November

The Regular Meeting of the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board adjourned at 4:23 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kristina Hargrove, Board Secretary